7685/0824 47 082 Page 1 of 4 2002-03-01 09:48:46 Cook County Recorder 27.58

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois)

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

RECORDER

EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

0020238624

MAIL TO: Michael Huthwaite

2227 River Woods Drive

Naperville, IL 60565

NAME & ADDRESS OFTAXPAYER:
Michael Huthwaite

2227 River Woods Drive

Naperville, T), 60565

96629894, as amended from time to time.

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR: Michael Huthwaite, manie to mailyn thathuaite

of the City of Naperville County of DuPage State of Illinois One (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid.

CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to Michael J. Huthwaite

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 616 W. Fulton, Which are the County of Cook State of Illinois of the City of Chicago County of Cook State of Illinois, to will interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cookin the State of Illinois, to will parcel 1: Unit 215 and LPU20 In China Club Lofts Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lots 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17 in Block 11 in the

Prinicipal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached to the declaration of condominium recorded as document 96629894, as amended from time to time, together with an undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Parcel 2: The exclusive right to use storage locker S-215, a limited common element, as delineated on the survey attached to the declaration aforetaid recorded as document

original town of Chicago, Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.

Garage Control of the Control of the

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

the undersigned, a Notary F	Public in and for said	d County, in t	ue grats ar			DI OLKIN I II
MICHAEL HUTHO	WITE			-		
econally known to me to b	e the same person.	45 who	se name <u>l'</u>	2 su	psaipeq.	to the foregoi
strument appeared before	e me this day in per	son, and ac	knowledge	d that .	<u>Michae</u>	L HOTHWA
gned, sealed and delivered	the said instrumer	nt.cos. <u></u>	<u>A</u>	_ free	and volur	ntary act, for t
ses and purposes therein set	t forth, including the	release and	waiver of the	he right	of home	stead. 200
Given under my hand	and notanal seal, th	115 <u>. 17.</u>	ooy () <u> [</u>	Beundy	
	•		Kebu	ca c	LEÓN	Mari
eal)	14.0	. . C	<u>/</u>		7.1/	Notary Put
eall	My Commission January 31,					Mon San
ly commission expires on			20		11/2	
Q						, ,,,,,,,
	2					
	Ox					
,						
	<u> </u>					
	0/					
	04					
	04	C				5
AME & ADDRESS OF PREPA	ARER:		T under pro			•
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq.		Section	31-45, Pro			•
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq.		Section		perty 1 _ (ax Code	
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd.		Section	31-45, Pro	perty 1	ax Code	want
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq.		Section	31-45, Pro	perty 1	ax Code	want
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108	3	Section Date: 	31-45, Pro	Buyer,	ax Code Lluth Seller or	weut Representat
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. color Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati (Chap. 55 ILC
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati (Chap. 55 ILC
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	Seller or purposes:	Representati (Chap. 55 ILC
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	antee for 10	Buyer,	Seller or purposes:	Representati (Chap. 55 ILC
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	31-45, Pro 4613 02 - antee for to	Buyer,	ax Code Seller or purposes:	Representati (Chap. 55 ILC
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. c/o Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	antee for 10	Buyer, x billing p. 35 ll (Seller or purposes:	Representation QUIT CLAIM Statutory (III)
Thomas E.Courtney, Esq. color Buckman Laboratories 1256 N. McLean Blvd. Memphis, TN 38108 This conveyance must conta	in the name and ada	Section Date: dress of the Gr	antee for 10	Buyer, x billing p. 35 ll (Seller or purposes:	Representati (Chap. 55 ILC

Serry Or Coot County Clerk's Office



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000480774 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 616 W. FULTON UNIT #215

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 17-09-309-003-1015

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 215 AND LPU20 IN CHINA CLUB LOFTS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 AND 17 IN BLOCK 11 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 96629894, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STURACE LOCKER S-215, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 96629894, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

UNDEFICIAL CONTROL 4 Page 4 of 4

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated February 13, 2002 Signa	ature: M. Huthwall Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Michael Huthwaite
said MICHAEL HUTHWHITE	
this 13th day of FERRUARY 2002	
Notary Public	
My Commission	
The grantor or his agent affirms and verifies that the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is enforeign corporation authorized to do business or acquire or hard partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hard partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hard partnership authorized to do business laws of the State of Illinois.	ther a natural person, an Illinois corporation or quire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a world title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity
Dated 2(13 Signa	ture:
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	
said a Cart	0,50
this 13th day of Fabruary	
this total day of _ + access _ +	146anaa
Tur.	OFFICIAL SEAL &
The turnel	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS SMY COMMISSION EXPORTS 11/06/04
Notary Public	The control of the co

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a granter shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

SCRTOREE FEB 13 2002 10:40

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office